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Federman and Phelan is now

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-8656
mark.sweenev@fedphe.com

Mark Sweeney Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1385 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

September 7, 2005

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  ROESNER, John T. and Linda J.
1617 First Avenue
Berwick, PA 18063
No. 2005 CV 139

Dear Sir or Madam:

With reference to the above captioned property, which you prepared and recorded
to Regions Mortgage, Inc., can you please prepare a Corrective Decd to Regions
Bank, 1900 Charles Bryan, Cordova, TN, 38018.

Please record the Corrective Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earliest
convenience.

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2)
stamped self-addressed envelopes for your convenience. Also enclosed please find
a copy of the original sheriff's deed and a check made out to the recorder of Deeds
in the amount of $41.50.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,

——

Mg"[( Sweeney
Enclosure

cc:  Regions Mortgage Account No. 0060041126



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 2580603
HARRISBURG, PA 171280603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Booek Number
Zip Code Zip Code

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1} the full vatue/consideration is mot sct forth in the deed, (2)
when the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfer is
whally exempd from tax based en: (1) Family relationship or (2) public utility casement. Il more space is needed, attach ndditional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Number:
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire Suite 1400 Area Cede ( 215) 563-7000
Street Address City State Zip Code
One Penn Cenler at Suburban Station, 1617 JFK Philadelphia PA 19103
Blvd.
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor{s)/T.essor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)
Timothy T. Chamberlain — Sheriff REGIONS BANK
Columbia County Courthouse
Street Address Street Address
P.0, Box 380, 35 W. Main Street 1900 Charles Bryan
City State Lip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg TA 17815 Cordova TN 38018
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Addresy City, Township, Borough
1617 First Avenue, Berwick, PA 18063 Borough of Berwick
County School District Tax Farcel Number
Columbia Borough of Berwick 04D-06-001-00000
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2, Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$2,210.87 + -0 = $2,210.87
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$15,306.00 X 3.20 = $49.897.56
E EXEMPTION DATA
fa. Amount of Exemption Claimed tb. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
100% 100%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claitmed
[ will or intestate successton
{Name of Decedant) {Estate File Number)
1 Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
{1 Transfer co a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
[l Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach cemyplete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
O Transfer frem mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 20000, Page Number 6650 .
0 Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or jn lieu of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach cepy of resolution.)
Ll Cerrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
L] Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy ef articles. )
L Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

Under Penaities of law, [ declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, aod to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party . _ )

Daniel Gz, Schmieg, ESQUIRE -l

Fan_ -

(O

Date:

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH ?\PPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULYT INTHE

RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

2 ¥ . AT N T . \’ A f i e
Feses flodvane  vs Jopn o Ciada Peespet
NO. &/~0% ED NO./%X9-035  JD DATE/TIME OF SALE 7-/3-0% €930

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /15,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 35O

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /i A2

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ £SO

NOTARY TOTAL ***********i*i******** $ {_/gz go

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 713, /¢

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 )
TOTAL e 3 3 ok A ok ok e s s ok e sk e ok e e ok e sk sl ok $ C?S)?‘; /é

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ L/, SO

TOT AL, sk sk ook dodeookeosde sk ok sk ol sk ok koo $ g‘/i <§-—.§ bJ

REAIL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 s/
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 $ $.eD
TOTAL 3¢ e s sk s o e ok o ol ok ok o s ok o ok ok ok ok ke sk $ S_—J@
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: .
SEWER 20 5 576 3<
WATER 20§
TOTAL *%##%ksckschskaikicknsohnn g Y‘?é’j’é
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s | Y000
MISC. $
$
TOTAL EEE T P P $ —_— O"-"

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s AT S



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

é’£€33@5 mo(%j e vs Topn ay c[q Koesne

NO. £ /~o%5 ED NO.  /Z9-0% D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:_~7-/%- 05 0% 20

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § D675t

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s Y5357

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s AA/0,87]
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

- 2974 ' ) TALTY
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S};%V»L,?? / /( e (/ / /_}ﬁ ervd 1D ?"}c."«’-." e
C‘ bl L

Jy o al AL
e v
.

TOTAL DUE: s 2410/ 87
LESS DEPOSIT: $ /[ R8000
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS 5 SLO.%KT
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Federman and Phelan is now

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-8656
mark sweenev@fedphe.com

Mark Sweeney Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1385 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

July 14, 2005

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: ROESNER, John T. and Linda J.
1617 First Avenue
Berwick, PA 18063
No. 2005 CV 139

Dear 5ir or Madam:

With reference to the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to
Daniel G. Schmieg as "attorney-on-the-writ", please prepare the Sheriff's Deed to
Regions Mortgage, Inc., 1900 Charles Bryan, Cordova, TN, 38018.

Please record the Sheriff’s Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earliest
convenience.

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2)
stamped self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,

/Mark Sweeney

Enclosure

cc: Regions Mortgage Account No. 0060041126



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVYENUE
BUREATU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, FA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECQORDER’S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Number
Zip Code Zip Code

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is nat set forth in the deed, (2)
when the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax cxemptions is claimed. A statement of value is not required i the transfer is
wholly exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship or (2) public ulility easement. W more space is needed, attach sdditional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Number:

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire Suite 1400 Area Code ( 215) 563-7000

Street Address ity State Zip Code
Onc Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 JFK Philadelphia PA 19103
Blvd.

B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor{s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(sy1.cssee(s) -
Timothy T. Chamberlain — Sheriff REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC,

Columbia County Courthouse

Street Address Street Address

P.0O. Box 380, 35 W. Main Street 1900 Charles Bryan

City State Zip Code Clity State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Cordova TN 38018
C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Addroess

1617 ¥irst Avenue , Berwick, PA 18063

City, Township, Borough
Borough of Berwick

Counly School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Borough of Berwick 04D-06-001-00000
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Tutal Consideration
$2,210.87 + -0- = $2,210.87
4, County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$15,306.00 X 3.26 = $49,897.56
E EXEMPTION DATA
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed

100% 100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Clalmed

Will or intestate succession

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

OO OooIoDog g

Transfer from martgagor (o a helder of 2 mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than fisted above.

{Mame of Decedant) {Estate File Numbeir)

Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreemnent.)

2000, Page Number 6650 .

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and [nstrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prier deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Statutery corperate consolidagion, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles . )

Uunder Penalties of law, [ declare that I have cxamined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and beliet, it is frue, correct and compleice.

;

Siguature of Correspondent or Responsible Party -

Daniel G. Schmieg, ESQUIRE ‘}\5 /'

[ VR L

Date:

Es

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACII APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE

RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




Federman and Phelan is now

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-8656
mark sweeney@fedphe.com

Mark Sweeney Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1385 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

July 19, 2005

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthousc
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  ROESNER, John T. and Linda J.
1617 First Avenue
Berwick, PA 18063
No. 2005 CV 139

Dear Sir or Madam:

With reference to the above captioned property, there is an unpaid balance to your
office in the amount of $860.87. Enclosed you will find a check made out to your
office in this amount to cover the unpaid balance.

Enclosed you will also fine two self addressed stamped envelopes for your
convenience,

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,

/ - o / .

Sweeney
Enclosure

cc: Regions Mortgage Account No. 0060041126
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S RUAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
Pestns VModgage  vs T o Lihds  1oesnes
NO. S oS ED NO._ JS9-05 N D
DATEMIME OF SALE:. "7/ 3-05 0926

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s DIENSE

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s Y335

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT 5 ; o

MISC. COSTS s

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCIASE s AA/0,8 7]
PURCHASER(S): )
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED;___

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S@ / M f‘%jm—k Ior ﬂéﬂmﬁ

Q&mﬂ‘ 3
TOTAL DUE: $ A0/ 37
LESS DEPOSIT: 3 /R0
DOWN PAYMENT: g

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS s SLO.%7




Address
“Date of Delive

1 Yes

- No.
0] ves

1025395-02-4-1;

am 17

v/

£1-

i

& Complets items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

| Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
ar on the front if space permits.

X / ’ ./'//m. £

A Signature

O agént
&P Addresse
B. Hecex\\.red by { Pnnted Name} C. Date of Delive

AN MAY (11 7005

R

1 Return Receipt for Merchandi

1 Express Mail
Ocob.

d Narn
1Ll
iHorent frbom it

¥

-

LALLM Ledly

v

(I_i

delivery address di

Hace';fd b

7
If YES, enter delivery address beidw:

O insured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes)

B Certified Mail
[0 Registered

3. Service Type

“5s

/{

|

1. Article Addressed to:

CFFICE OF F.ALLR.

DEPARTMENT OT PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX &0l6

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

D. Is delivery address ditferent from item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: I3 No

3. Service Type

P Certified Mall [ Express Mait
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandi:
O Insured Mail O c.on.

4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee} O vYes

7004 0550 0000 7003 7334

Dormestic Return Receipt

2. Article Nurmber
(Transfer from service ldbei)

7004

0550 O0Q0C 7003 7321

T STREET- 5" FLOOR

1

LPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE

I PS Form 3811, February 2004

| Complete items 1, 2, «nd 3. Also complets
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse

50 that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1£

COMPLETE THIS SECTIGQH

A Slgn?ure ’."r }g.‘

X il h e

B, Aecelvaed by ( Pnnteq,ﬁame) :

% Date. Of Dalive

HAY 11200

,
-

PIILADE
ERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING

IR I8 T E Tl Rt e b Y W F I ] ke

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

R Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

(Transfer from service label)

U, S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
P$ Form 3811, February 2004

1. Article Addreased to:

ROB

900 MARKE
PHILADELPHLA, PA 19107
2. Article Number

—y

. Article Addressed to:
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUL-ATTN: STIERIFF SALE

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SLECTION
DEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
3. Service Type
B ertified Mail O Express Mait
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandis
O Insurad Mail O c.ob.
4. Hestricted Delivery? (Exira Fea) 1 Yes

2. Article Number
{Yransfer from service fabet}

7004

0550 O0COO0 7003 7314

PS Form 3811, February 2004

m Complete items 1, 2, und 3. Also complete
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse ™

s0 that we can return the card to you.
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Damestic Return Beceipt

SENDER: COMPLETELIS SECTION

102595-02-M-1F

COMPLETE THIS SECTIQE
L2 5ignature .
(—.'J C.\ a Agnl
- Y\—\?rk_\ Aoy sl Address:

B. Recewed by(Pnnred Name) At{p iah‘:)of Delive
< 200¢

Ll \”»'\‘(M

1. Article Addressed to

D. Is delivery address diffarent from tem 17 [ Yes

i YES, enter delivery address belows: [ No
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 :
PHILADELPIIIA, PA 19106 3. Senvice Type
EP Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Recslpt for Merchandi.
21 Insured Mail & c.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) [0 Yes
2. Asticle Number
{Transfer from service label} 7004 0550 0000 7003 7345
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1!



. SENDER: COMPLET L I COMPLETE THIS SECTIQM ON DELIVERY

m Complete items 1, 2, wd 3. Also complete A. Signature £ \
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. s X R .ﬁx. O Agent
B Print your name and address on the revers wf. w g Y ) Addresse

so that we can return the card to you. - 13 Aabred by .a._ a.w Narme . Batepof Deli
B Attach this card to the back of the Bmxb_momﬂ. krw : m mma.m?..@m\ Y N&an m..”_@ I.Lﬁ ﬂu\m Mmmw
Sl

or on the front if space permits.

_._\.w_u..q..\, a%maﬁmww différent frors &mm._._“_, 17" O¥es

: . [ R i
1. Article Addressed to 7 rmw.wmw( <M YES, enter delivery address below: T Mo

Commorwealth of PA

PO Box 2675
Harrisburg, FA 17105

3. Service Type
BB Gertified Mail T Express Mail
[ Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandis
[ Insured Mail O C.O.D. .

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O ‘es
2. Article Number
{Transfer from service label) .mﬂ_mﬁ 0550 0000 7004 729k
. PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102505-02-M-15

SENDER: COMPLETEZHIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIQN ON DELIVERY

| Complete items 1, &, .id 3, Also compiete A, Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery s desired. X O Agent
W Print your name and address on the reverse B Addresst

so that we can return the card to you. B. Raceivedby f Printed Name) C. Dalé of Pelive
B Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece, a\*ﬂm / 4 AW\W ] \G ﬁ\ i
Waf { [N

.‘./w 3

or on the front if space permits. ] 15
P 1o D.fs deilvery address different from ftem 14 Ofes
- Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne

Equifirst Corp.
320 Forest Point Circle
Charlotte, NC 28273

3. Service Type
B-Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Raceipt for Merchandic
O Insured Mail  [] C.0.B.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

PS Form 3811, February

102585-02-M-1E



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Eyerly IV, President, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press
Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and
was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in
said Town, County and State sincc that day and on the attached notice __June 22, 29, July 6,
2005, as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press

Enterprise is interested in the subject matler of said notice and advertiscrment and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, ptace, and character of publication are true.

{Notary Public)

- {3 Pennsyivania

i Notdrial Seal i
i Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public |
I Scott Twr., Columibia County 1

My Commission Expires July 3,2007 ¢
Membwer, ?ennf,;iv?;\ia Agsaociation Of

AN NOW oot srer e , 200 , L hereby certi%ﬁiﬁat the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........cccevveennen for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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LAERIFF’S OFFIC . <07

‘ CENTRE COUNTY
Rm 101 Court House, Bellefonte, Pennsylvania, 16823 (814) 355-6803

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS: You must file one
SHERIFF SERVICE instruction sheet for sach defendant. please type or print legibly. Do

PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN | Not detach any capies.

1. Plainti 2. Case Number

cgrmns //72/7?/&“ _]r)'; OS - £D -¢ 1

3. Defendant(s) 4. Type of Writ or Camplaint:

é/ﬂpr/f /é _/ /4/7 Zafﬁf“v"‘ Mrécc /érc_;

SERVE 5. N? of I I;yd ual, Co ny, Corporation, Etc., to Serve or Description of Property to be Levied, Attached or Sold.
— fj'/?c‘v’
AT g, Address S?“W partmen 7}y Borf\v///%]atﬁﬁ V

7. Indicate unusual service: = Reg Mail r Cemfled Mail ” 1 Deputize "1 Post 1 Other

Now, 20 . | SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY, PA., do hersby dsputize the 3heriff of

County to execute this Writ and make return thereof according to law. This deputation
being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

Sherifl of Gentre Gounty
8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff lzvying upen or attaching any property under within writ may leave
same without a walchman, in custody of whomever is found in passession, after notifying persen of lavy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to
any plaintift herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof.

4. Print/Type Name and Address of Attorney/Originator 10. Telephone Number 11. Date

12. Signature

SPACE FOR IFF ONLY - TWRITE BE HIS LINE
13. | acknowledge receipt of the writ SIGNATURE of Authorized CCSD Deputy of Clerk and Title 14 Date Filsd 15, Expiration/Heating Dafe
o complam?as indicated above,

%E COMPLETED BY SHERIFF
16. Served and made known to l/f’?“(:f P Wik ol . pn the /2_;3 n)Zy of /77*7 .
20 35 at /¢ Je o’clock, A m., at (16’;9? .{ /7/ ‘J?j} W/ﬁ” . County of Centre

Commonﬁlth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:

Dafendant(s) personally served.
Lt Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) resides(s). Relationship is

T Adultin charge of Defendant’s residence.

3 ManagerClerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) resides(s).

i} Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.

= and officer of said Defendant company.

“1 Other
On the day of , 20 at o’'clock, . .
Defendant not found because:

1 Moved 11 Unknewn [l Mg Answer [C Vacant M Other ___
Remarks:

Y i
Advance §£5t5 Docket /Serv'rce Sur Charge Affidavit Milegge Postage Misc. Total Costs | Costs Due or Refund—~
> 2

Y oo | T— Zso |z 5o | = | TR | A2 S5S

S a7 Sher 64/ 79 Dag
il SA 2SS

17. AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this G?\S:__ S0 Ans

m Q-’(-i_ £ 200 5#

T
O :‘ % I] Qw D1, Signature of Sheri 22. Date
M Nﬂiﬂ[gp'nhlir
. Notarial Seal SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY

Corintie Peters, Notary Public Amount Pd. Page
My CofnrmissigatlekmitesBoro, Centre County
24. 1 AQKNAWAREHRE & HETURN SIGNATURE 25. Date Received

OF At 87 i claries

White - Prothonotary  Canary - Altorney



-HERIFF’S OFFIC

' CENTRE COUNTY
Rm 101 Court House, Bellefonte, Pennsylvania, 16823 (814) 355-6803

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS: You must file cns
SHER!IFF SERVICE instruction sheet for each defendant. please type or print tegibly. Do

PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN | Not detach any copies.

1. Plaingf{s) 2. Case Number

g rovls /%rl/ﬂc . IS-ED- G

3. Defendém(s)

/ / 4. Type of Writ or Complaint:
éﬂzf/ﬂ* i \j:?///*’ oIy /A /7/4(' [//ec..

SERVE 5. Namg of individual, pany, Corporation, Etc., to Serve or Description of Property to be Levied, Attached or Sold.
_} n Ti) [AY gy ACE
AT 6. Address (Street or RFD, Apartment No., Gity, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code}

7. indicate unusual service: 71 Reg Mail 21 Certified Mail [ Deputize [ Post [ Cther

Now, 20 | SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY, PA., do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County to execute this Writ and make return thereof according to law. This deputation
being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

Snenff of Centre County
8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATICON THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ONWRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER GF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave
same without a waichman, in custody of wharnever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such depuity or the sheriff o
any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereot.

g Print/Type Mame and Address of Attorney/Originator 10. Telephone Number 11. Date

12. Signature

— — e e e ST
SPACE E ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
13. Iacknuwied?a receipt of the writ } SIGNATURE of Authorized GCSD Deputy of Clerk and Title 14, Date Filed 5. Expiration/Hearing Date
or complaintas indicaled above.

) T@ BE COMPLETED BY SHERIFF
16. Served and made known o Z, H”?O/A Iécf_"fﬂt“/— P y ,onthe % }; ; ;:y of /ﬁ'{? .
20 4 E ,at [22 j’(-’ o'clock, A m., at Wﬁ'? /. '/%l/wﬂjf/;, (o Z]%’ .Cé/unry of Centre

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
1 Defendani(s) personally served. !
7 Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) resides(s). Relationship is _{rﬂ“fr ¢
T3 Adult in charge of Defendant’s residence.
71 Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) resides(s).
71 Agent or persen in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of business.

o and officer of said Defendant company.
i Other
On the day of .20 , at o'clock, M.
Defendant not found because:
' Moved 21 Unknown [ No Answer - Vacant 1 Other
Remarks:
Advance Costs Docket Service Sur Charge Alffidavit Mileage Postage Misc. Total Costs | Costs Due or Refund

17. AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this 28 o yd

/M Q. 200y > b / | %&5’-

20. 55711 O
ignature of Sherift 22 Date
23 QANlAD . %)ﬂ %)
. NotgRE S8
Corinne Paters, Notary Public y 3 SHPERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY
_ Beflefonte Bora, Gentre County mount Pd. age

My Cofnmgsonmaiisn Expires Sept. 5, 2005

; . HESER IETURN SIGNATURE 25. Date Received

White - Prothonotary  Canary - Attorney



CHERIFF'S OFFIC .

CENTRE COUNTY
Rm 101 Court House, Bellefonte, Pennsylvania, 16823 {(814) 355-6803

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS: You must file one
SHERIFF SERVICE instruction sheet for each defendant. please type or print legibly, Do

PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN |Not detach any copies.

i. Plaingfi{s) 2. Case Number

& oS /%//ﬁ , OS-ED -G

3 Defendént(s)

/ . / 4. Type of Writ or Complaint:
Z/’?ﬂé > ok 0 Iy A //%f /f‘«//éa,

SERVE 5.Na cl Individual, pany, Corporation, Etc., to Serve or Description of Property to be Levied, Attached or Sold.
— - T; an e S NCr
AT 6. Address (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code}

7. Indicate unusual service: [~ Reg Mail 1 Certified Mail 1 Deputize ~1 Post i Other

Now, 20 . | SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY, PA., do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County 10 execute this Writ and make return thereof according to law. This deputation
being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff. _

B. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ONWRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B.WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after nofifying person of levy er attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to
any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property batore sheriff's sale thereaf.

9. Print'Type Name and Address of Attorney/Qriginator 10. Telephone Nurmber i1. Date

12. Signature

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIEE ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOWTHIS LINE

13, | acknowladge receipt of the writ } SIGMNATURE of Authorized CC50 Deputy of Clerk and Title 14. Date Filed 15. Expiration/Hearing Date
or complaint'as indicated abowva,
T BE COMPLETED BY SHERIFF

16. Served and made known o Z,fﬂo/;ﬂ‘ e Trie" . . , onthe ' ;j" s pay of ”@, ,
20 4 S ,at /{2 j(-" ___o'clock, __,4_ m., at MJ’? /é, '/% T ./(7-:: j’/é/ézf( . County of Centre

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
L. Defendant(s) personally served. B
Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) resides{s). Relationship is _j_ﬁ’ﬁj f e
_i Adutt in charge of Defendant’s residence.
_I Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) resides(s).
I Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usuat place of business.
1 and officer of said Defendant company.
1

Other et
On the day of , 20 , at .. oclock, L M.
Befendant not found because:
i~ Moved S Unknown i No Answer . Vacant L. Other
Remarks:
Advance Costs Docket Service Sur Charge Affidavit Mileage Postage Misc. Total Costs Costs Due or Refund
— ) )

17. AFFIRMED and subscribed 1o before me this o ?g “}‘5"‘:"’-’
h natur:

= = L __f
20-ﬁ557f / " Q’% N 200 )" o - // %
o : '_,éf-l/\,—/\@ I[%A Toignature of Sherift 22 Date

No'i‘lgﬁﬁi %’B%ﬂ . SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY
Caorinne Peters, Notary Public X Fa =
Balleforte Boro, Centre County mount Pd. age
My Co|
ETURN SIGNATURE 25. Date Received

White - Prothonotary  Canary - Attorney



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1478
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1478
Fax # 215-563-8656
Lisa.Steinman(@fedphe.com

June 14, 2005

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE: REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC.
V. JOHN T. ROESNER and LINDA J. ROESNER
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2005 CV 139

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of service pursuant fo rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule
3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office
as of the date of this letter.

*ikkkkd kS INMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff.
It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale.
The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not present at the Sale.************************

Yours truly,

LISA STEINMAN
for PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

**PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 7/13/05 SHERIFF’S SALE.*™*



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE: REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC.
) CIVILACTION
VS,

JOHN T. ROESNER ) CIVIL DIVISION
LINDA J. ROESNER ) NQ. 2005 CV 139

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

i, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC.
hereby verify that on 5/18/05 true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff's sale were

served by certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders, and any known interested

ey

DATE: June 14, 2005 DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIR%
Attorney for Plaintiff

party see Exhibit “A” attached hereto.
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570} 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370} 7R4-6300
FAX: (570} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC.
VS.
JOHN & LINDA ROESNER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #61 OF 2005 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY |
June 9, 2005 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF JOHN & LINDA ROESNER AT 1617 FIRST AVE.. BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY HERIFF %//

TLMOTHY 'i‘. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 9™ DAY OF JUNE 2005

NOT
Y WESTOVEFI NUTARY PUBLIC
WBE.NO%MSBURG COLUMBIA GO, EEA o€’
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07




Federman and Phelan is now
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG
Suite 1400
16 17 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Re:  REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC.
v. JOHN T. ROESNER and LINDA J. ROESNER
No. 2005 CV 139
Premises: 1617 FIRST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18063

Dear Sir/madam,
Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit(s), which has been sent for

filing with the COLUMBIA Prothonotary’s Office as of the date of this [etter.

Yours truly,
Nicole Xuchman

Nicole Kuchman
for Federman and Phelan, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE JULY 13, 2005 SHERIFF’S SALE ***



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE WiT
Plaintiff: REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC. COLUMBIA County

No 2005 CV 139
Defendant(s): JOHN T, ROESNER

LINDA J. ROESNER Qur File #99343
Type of Action
- Notice of Sherill’s Sale
Address: 602 EAST HOWARD STREET, APT. 307

——
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 Sale Date"§ O\ \D "2-(3C5

**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**

SERVED
Tohe T R «
Served and made known to < John” 1, Koesner Defendant, on the 2D day of AN

L2003 at S¥3 | o'clock P_.m., at £ Yowacd w7 B TORE. Commonwealth of Pe__nﬁa .

manner described below:

wr.Defendant personally served.
_ A Adult familty member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is LY l’c‘c_..
—— Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
: ~Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s officc or usnal place of business.
an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

__ (Other:

T 4
Description: Age LO Height = o Weight L0 Race l/\) Sex L Other

L inthe

I, \"“kﬂm S \_'('0 ’Mi}ifﬁ% a competeat adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that I personally
handed a true and correct copy of the Naotice of Sheriff’s Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the

date and at the address indicated above.

Sworm to and subscribed
before me this _a?_‘L da

of . INAY 2
Notary: By:\-\‘gwﬁ.

NOT SERVED

On the day of 200__, at o'clock __m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
. Moved __ Unknown____ No Answer " Vacant
Other: 15" ATTEMPT 2™ ATTEMPT 3% ATTEMPT

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this day
of __ 200
Notary: By: - ; .
Attorney for Plaintiff 7’}1 d ! biif
Danie] G. Schln.ieg, Esquirc - L. NO. 62205 i COMMO EALTH OF P SYLVANIA
One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1400 7 Notarial Seal
Philadelphia, PA 15103 Maglyn f},ﬁampbell, Notary Public

i ity of Altoona, Blair Cou
{215) 563-7000 My Commission Expires Oct. 22?;20{]7

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE WwIT
Plaintiff: REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC. COLUMBIA County

Neo 2005 CV 139
Defendant(s}: JOHN T. ROESNER

LINDA J. ROESNER Our File #99343

Type of Action

_ - Notice of Sherilf’s Sale
Address: 602 EAST HOWARD STREET, APT. 307

BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 Sale Date §O\ | WD ,‘2005

**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**

SERVED
—~ o
Served and made known to L/W“LC‘L A ro Sty _. Defendant, on the _&22 ____ day of '(\’\.o:T
y 200§at§:ﬁ_§_, o’clock P_.m., at LO2E. HowaedSit. AF? 2 %PEE{;FL: Commonwealth of Qz:nna,_m , in the

manner described below:

_LDefcndant personally served.
—— ——Aduit family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
______ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usuai place of business,
an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

- Other:

. ~ 1t

Description: Age{DD Height= 2 Weight 140 Race _E:Q__ Sex 51 Other

L—Tt;omas %\M\Dﬂf‘l\ a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that I personally

handed a true and correct copy of the Naotice of Sheriff’s Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the
date and at the address indicated above,

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this 24 ™ day
of “mny 2005 \rgwm
Notary: By: L
NOT SERVED

On the day of 200__,at__ o’clock __m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
e Moved _.__ Unknown _ No Answer " Vacant
Other: *T ATTEMPT 2" ATTEMPT 3% ATTEMPT
Sworn to and subscribed
before me thus ______ day
of __ 200. R
Notary: By: 7/‘,7 ' d ! é 74

for Plainfiff . %M . :
Daniel G. Schinieg, Esquire - LD, No. 62205 COMMONWEALTH OF PENHSYLVANIA
One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Saite 1400 ) Notarial Seal
On C Marilyn A. Campbell, Notary Publi
Philadelphia, FA 19103 _Cit);n of Al?:;gﬂa, Biai? gg}un;} 1c
(215) 563-7000 My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 2007

Member, Pennsylvenia Association of Notaries



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/10/2005 DOCKET # 61ED2005
PLAINTIFF REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC.
DEFENDANT JOHN T. ROESNER

LINDA J. ROESNER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1617 FIRST AVE. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON BT D - LD
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ©f.,,. 6 TIME “P4Y  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA «POB__ POE___ CCSO ___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouQw

M

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

— |
¢ ; - ;".‘ ¥
DEPUTY / /t’é/c a{/ DATE &< 2. 07




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/10/2005 DOCKET # 61ED2005

PLAINTIFF REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC.
DEFENDANT JOHN T. ROESNER

LINDA J. ROESNER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Co wmro § G s mcitst

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE €€ .04/ TIME 6 5% MILEAGE OTHER

Race _  Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA__ POB_.-POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

m

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %/c .24 DATE of Js. 0.0




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/10/2005 DOCKET # 61ED2005

PLAINTIFF REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC.
DEFENDANT JOHN T. ROESNER

LINDA J. ROESNER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

1108 FREAS AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON A g G2 g g2

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢©§ - # eSTIME €92«  MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex ___ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB .~ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

choRol-

M

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

7
._/ ,

Y
, J/
DEPUTY ; %&L T Z DATE €©35.,/ ¢f




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/10/2005 DOCKET # 61 ED2005
PLAINTIFF REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC.
DEFENDANT JOHN T. ROESNER

LINDA J. ROESNER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERYED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE, FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Z y{vt AL Z._-,-“ff#w .

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE S -/7/-5 TIME ~fv < MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB & POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

;'
DEPUTY Q-T é&“;‘ DATE ~./7 -5

t




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/10/2005 DOCKET # 61 ED2005
PLAINTIFF REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC.
DEFENDANT JOHN T. ROESNER

LINDA J. ROESNER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON DER 4t lem

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ,.¢/-5 TIME =835 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB X POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY s legeh DATE -5.//-.%




LEERIGER 2005  County & Municipality

BERWICK BOROD
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE. THUR &FRI : 9:308M - 4PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS,
1+ CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT

FHONE:570-752-7442

ROESNER JOHN T & LINDA J
1617 FIRST AVENUE
BERWICK PA 18503

&M\*\L gu\

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 43/01/2005 5622
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS ™ TTESS DISCOUNT | AX AMOUNT DUE] TNCL PENALTY
GENERAL 15,306 5.646 84.69 86.42 95.06
SINKING 1.345 20.18 20.59 22.65
LIGHT .75 11.25 11.48 12.05
FIRE 1.75 25.25 26.79 28.13
BORO RE m@ 99.00 101.02 106.07]
S \\‘\)/
The discount E penally A 247137 245.30 263.95
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT ADR June 30 June a0
for your convenience If paid on G B&Tre | M paid on or before ¥ paid after
, CNTY — TWp This tax returned to
Discount 2 % 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% 213 u& January 1, 2006
PARCEL: 04D-08 -001-00,000 : . e d
1617 FIRST AVE £  S2joes
3122 Acres Land 5,440
Buildings 9865 | FILECOPY
Total Assessment 15,306 \?&“ﬁ\?ﬁ\\




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 05/11/2005 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 835
ROESNER JOHN T & LINDA J District: BERWICK EBORO

602 EAST HOWARD STREET Deed: 20001 -1862

APT 307 Location: 1617 FIRST AVE LOTS
EELLEFONTE PA 16823 2150 Parcel Id:04D-06 -001-00,000

Assessment: 15,306
Balances ag of 05/11/2005

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By _f/q ' Z% Per 04"7,




MEY-11=-70C05(WEDY Td: 37 BERWIC< ARER I0IKT SEMER AUTHORI [FAX)13717528479

Mey 11, 2005

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House. P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC.
Vs

JOHN T. ROESNER
.LINDA J. ROESNER

DOCKET # 61ED2005 JD £ 139JD2005

Dear Timothy:

The balance on sewer sceaunt #101 564 for the property located at 1617 First
Avenue, Berwick through July 2005 is $596.36,

Pease feel free to controt me with any questions that you may have.

Siocerely,

Kelly Groor
Authority Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue = Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Fhone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax; (570) 752-8479



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE N
ED # G/~0%5

DATE RECEIVED SO 0%

DOCKET AND INDEX  § -/o- <7

SET FILE FOLDER UP _ §— 0 -o%,
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SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 13, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 61 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 139 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL those two certain lots of land lying and being sitwate on the northerly side of First Avenue in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bonded and described as follows, to-wit;
BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five (645} this being the west side
of the fifth lot west of Eaton Street on the northerly side of First Avenue and a portion of the Berwick Land and
Improvement Company addition to the Borough of Berwick, which was formerly the Ferris Farm (Sce plot or
plan recorded at Recorder's Office at Bloomsburg in Miscellaneous Book 8 Page 366);

THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five (645) a distance of One Hundred
Sixty (160) feet to a fifteen (15) foot alley; THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of Sixty-
nine and eight-tenths (69.8) feet to the land of William Fairchild, deceased; THENCE in a southwesterly
direction along the William Fairchild land, A DISTANCE OF One Hundred Scventy-one and twenty-seven one
hundredths (171.27) feet to First Avenue; THENCE in an easterly direction along First Avenue a distance of
Ninety-two and two-tenths (92.2) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lots Number Six Hundred Forty-six (646} and Six Hundred Forty-seven (647), and,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J. ROESNER, HIS WIFE,
BY DEED FROM JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J. ROESNER, HIS WIFE, DATED 6/15/00 AND

RECORDED 12/28/00 IN BOOK 2000 PAGE 11862,

PARCEL #04.D-06-1

PROPERTY BEING KNOWN AS 1617 FIRST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18063
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum paymeant is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaultin g bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 13, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 61 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 139 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OQUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL those two certain lots of land lying and being situate on the northerly side of First Avenue in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bonded and described as follows, to-wit;
BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five (645) this being the west side
of the fifth lot west of Eaton Street on the northerly side of First Avenue and a portion of the Berwick Land and
Improvement Company addition to the Borough of Berwick, which was formerly the Ferris Farm (See plot or
plan recorded at Recorder's Office at Bloomsburg in Miscellaneous Book 8 Page 366},

THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five {645) a distance of One Hundred
Sixty (160) feet to a fifteen (15) foot aliey; THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of Sixty-
nine and eight-tenths (69.8) feet to the land of William Fairchild, deceased: THENCE in a southwesterly
direction along the William Fairchild land, A DISTANCE OF One Hundred Seventy-one and twenty-seven one
bundredths (171.27) feet to First Avenue; THENCE in an easterly direction along First Avenue a distance of
Ninety-two and two-tenths (92.2) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lots Number Six Hundred Forty-six (646) and Six Hundred Forty-seven (647), and,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J. ROESNER, HIS WIFE,
BY DEED FROM JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J. ROESNER, HIS WIFE, DATED 6/15/00 AND

RECORDED 12/28/00 TN BOOK 2000 PAGE 11862.

PARCEL #04.D-G6-1

PROPERTY BEING KNOWN AS 1617 FIRST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18063
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
fime of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after thce sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 13, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 61 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 139 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL those two certain lots of land lying and being situate on the northerly side of First Avenue in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bonded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at the southwestcrly corner of Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five (645) this being the west side
of the fifth lot west of Eaton Street on the northerly side of First Avenue and a portien of the Berwick Land and
Improvement Company addition to the Borough of Berwick, which was formerly the Ferris Farm (Sce plot or
plan recorded at Recorder's Office at Bloomsburg in Miscellaneous Book & Page 366);

THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five (645) a distance of One Hundred
Sixty {160) feet to a fifteen (15) foot alley; THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of Sixty-
nine and cight-tenths (69.8) feet to the fand of William Fairchild, deceased; THENCE in a southwesterly
dircetion along the William Fairchild land, A DISTANCE OF One Hundred Seventy-one and twenty-seven one
hundredths (171.27) feet to First Avenue; THENCE in an casterly direction along First Avenue a distance of
Ninety-two and two-tenths (92.2) feet to the place of beginning.
BEING Lots Number Six Hundred Forty-six (646) and Six Hundred Forty-seven {647), and,
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J. ROESNER, HIS WIFE,
BY DEED FROM JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J. ROESNER, HIS WIFE, DATED 6/15/00 AND
RECORDED 12/28/00 IN BOOK 2000 PAGE 11862.
PARCEL #04.D-06-1
PROPERTY BEING KNOWN AS 1617 FIRST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18063

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TOQ PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARF. AVATLABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schnieg Timethy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



ALL those two certain fots of land lying and being situate on the northerly side
of First Avenue in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bonded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five
(645) this being the west side of the fifth lot west of Eaton Street on the northerty
side of First Avenue and a portion of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company
addition to the Borough of Berwick, which was formerly the Ferris Farm ( See plot
or plan recorded at Recorder’s Office al Bloomsburg in Miscellaneous Book 8 Page
366); '

THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five
(645} a distance of One Hundred Sixty (160) fect to a fiftecn (15) foot alley;

THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of Sixty-nine and
eight-tenths (69.8) feet to the land of William Fairchild, deceascd;

THENCE in a southwesterly direction along the William Fairchild land, A
DISTANCE OF One Hundred Seventy-one and twenty-seven one hundredths
(171.27) feet to First Avenue;

THENCE in an easterly direction along First Avenue a distance of Ninety-two
and two-tenths (92.2) feet to the place of beginning.

“BEING Lc;}s”Number Six Hundred Forty-six (646} and Six Hundred Forty-seven
(647), and,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, BY DEED FROM JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA .
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, DATED 6/15/00 AND RECORDED 12/28/00 IN BOOK 2000

PAGE 11862.

PARCEL# 04.D-06-1
PROPERTY BEING KNOWN AS 1617 FIRST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18063



WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff :
: NO: 2005/(3\/ 139
Vv§. : t_;)/ Z09 =L Z)w é’ /
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
JOHN T. ROESNER : (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

LINDA J. ROESNER

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you arc directed to levy upon and sell the
fotlowing described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 1617 FIRST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18063

(sce attached legal description)

Amount Due $65,568.02

Interest from 4/29/05 3
lo sale date
(per diem-$10.78)

Total $ Plus Costs as endorscd,

c1erkm B Ko [D

Officc of the Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: z“-;- ] ) { , D K‘

(Seal)l |




ALL those two certain lots of land lying and being situate on the northerly side
of First Avenue in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bonded and described ag {ollows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the southwesterly comer of Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five
(645) this being the west side of the fifth lot west of Eaton Street on the northerly
side of First Avenuc and a portion of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company
addition to the Borough of Berwick, which was formerly the Ferris Farm { Sec plot
or plan recorded at Recorder’s Office at Bloomsburg in Miscellancous Book 8 Page
366);

THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five
(645} a distance of One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to a fifteen (15) foot alley;

THENCE in a westerly dircction along said alley a distance of Sixty-nine and
eight-tenths (69.8) feet to the land of William Fairchild, deceascd; :

THENCE in a southwesterly direction along the William Fairchild land, A
DISTANCE OF One Hundred Seventy-one and lwenty-seven one hundredths
(171.27) fect to First Avenuc;

THENCE in an easterly direction along First Avenue a distance of Ninety-two
and two-teaths (92.2) feet to the place of beginning.
“ BEING Lots Number Six Hundred Forty-six (646) and Six Hundrod Forty-seven
(647), and,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN T. ROESNER AND L.INDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, BY DEED FROM JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, DATED 6/15/60 AND RECORDED 12/28/00 IN BOOK 2000

PAGE 11862.

PARCEL# 04.1)-00-1 . |
PROPERTY BEING KNOWN AS 1617 FIRST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18063



WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff :
: NO: 2005 CV 139 ;
vs. : }Zdﬁéj}_/; D Cod
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
JOHN T. ROESNER : (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURF)

LINDA J. ROESNER

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs mn the above matler, you are directed to levy upon and scll the
foltowing described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 1617 FIRST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18063

(sec attached legal description)

Amount Duc $65,568.02

Interest from 4/29/05 3
to sale date
{per diem-$10.78)

Toltal $ Plus Costs as endorsed.

Clerk _% eu ﬁ_ L

Office of 'thc_—.l)_r.athd.r;gt—ary
Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: _5\‘ I%_ OS_H
{Seal)




ALL those two certain lots of land lying and being situale on the northerly side
of First Avenue in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bonded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the southwesterly comer of Lot Number Six Hundred F orty-five
(645) this being the west side of the fifth lot west of Eaton Street on the northerly
side of First Avenue and a portion of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company
addition to the Borough of Berwick, which was formerly the Ferris Fanm { Sce plot
or plan recorded at Recorder’s Office at Bloomsburg in Miscellancous Book 8 Page
366), i

THENCE 1 a northerly direction along Lot Number Six Hundred F orty-{ive
(645) a distance of One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to a fifteen (15) foot alley;

THENCE in a westcrly direction along said alley a distance of Sixty-nine and
eight-tenths {69.8) feet to the land of William Fairchild, deccased;

THENCE in a southwesterly direction along the William Fairchild land, A
DISTANCE OF One Hundred Seventy-onc and twenty-seven one hundredths
(171.27) feet to First Avenue; '

THENCE in an easterly direction along First Avenue a distance of Ninety-two
and two-tenths (92.2) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING L(;tsﬂ Number Six ITundred F orty-s1x (640} and Six Hundred Forty-seven
(647), and,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, BY DEED FROM JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, DATED 6/15/00 AND RECORDED 12/28/00 IN BOOK 2000

PAGE 11862.

PARCEL# 04.D-06-1 1
PROPERTY BEING KNOWN AS 1617 FIRST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18063



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

REGIONS MORTGAGTE, INC. : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas
VS. CIVIL DIVISION
JOHN T. ROESNER NO. 2005 CV 139
LINDA J. ROESNER P 0S5 - ED- Ly
Defendant(s) ,
CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it
is:

() an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

() wvacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unswom
falsification to authorities.

NN

DANIEL G. SC G, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Saite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC. : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas
vs. | . CIVIL DIVISION
JOHN T. ROESNER NO. 2005CV 139
LINDA J, ROESNER F )767‘55‘, ED-Cf
Defendant(s) :

CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it
IS:

{) anFHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

() wvacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relatin g to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

DANIEL G. SC%MIEG, ESQUIRE \

Attorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC. : COLUMBIA County

Plaintiff : Court of Common Pleas
Vs, :
: CIVIL DIVISION
JOHN T. ROESNER :
LINDA J. ROESNER :NO. 2005 CV 139

Y R OO
Defendant(s) 7/ FCH- & 1) &=r

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. I}

REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC,, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G.
SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at 1617 FIRST AVENUE,
BERWICK, PA 18063.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

JOHN T. ROESNER 602 EAST HOWARD STREET, APT. 307
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

LINDA J. ROESNER 602 EAST HOWARD STREET, APT. 307
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS AROVE

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

) NA D

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE



Date:4/28/05

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC. : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas
VS, CIVIL DIVISION
JOHN T. ROESNER NO. 2005 CV 139

LINDA J. ROESNER

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC,, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G.

SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at 1617 FIRST AVENIIE,
BERWICK, PA 18063

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
JOHN T. ROESNER 602 EAST HOWARD STREET, APT. 307
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
LINDA J. ROESNER 602 EAST HOWARD STREET, APT. 307

BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME _ LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
EQUIFIRST CORP. 820 FOREST POINT CIRCLE
CHARLOTTE, NC 28273

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT 1617 FIRST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18063

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification te authorities.

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 4/28/05



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000

REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC. : COLUMBIA County

Plaintiff : Court of Common Pleas
Vs, :

: CIVIL DIVISION
JOHN T. ROESNER

LINDA J. ROESNER 1 NO. 2005 CV 139

L AeD ST Gl

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit Neo. 1)

REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC,, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G.
SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at 1617 FIRST AVENUE,
BERWICK, PA 18063.

1. Namec and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME ' LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

JOHN T. ROESNER 602 EAST HOWARD STREET, APT. 307
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

LINDA J. ROESNER 602 EAST HOWARD STREET, APT. 307
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE
I verify that the staternents made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

personal knowledge or infermation and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein arc made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DANIEL G. sc%me, ESQUIRE



Date:4/28/05

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC. : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff ' Court of Common Pleas
VS, CI1VIL DIVISION
JOHN T. ROESNER . NO. 2005 CV 139

LINDA J. ROESNER

Defendant(s)

AXFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC,, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G.
SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at 1617 FIRST AVENUE,
BERWICK, PA 18063.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
JOHN T. ROESNER 602 EAST HOWARD STREET, APT. 307
BELELEFONTE, PA 16823
LINDA J. ROESNER 602 EAST HOWARD STREET, APT. 307
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME _ LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be soid:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
EQUIFIRST CORP. 820 FOREST POINT CIRCLE
: CHARLOTTE, NC 28273

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale: '

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380

Bloomshurg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 1617 FIRST AVENUE

BERWICK, PA 18063

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification t{) authorities.

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 4/28/05



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P. -

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification Ne. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC. : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas
vs. : CIVIL DIVISION
JOHN T. ROESNER NO. 2005 cv 139
LINDA J. ROESNER L NS DG/
Defendant(s) ,

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. 1IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

NOTICE OF SHERTFE'S SA] F OF REAL PROPERTY

4/28/05
TO: JOHN T. ROESNER
LINDA J. ROESNER
602 EAST HOWARD STREET, APT. 307
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

Your house (real estate} at 1617 FIRST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18063, is scheduled to be sold at the

Sheriff's Sale on at in the Sheriff’s Office, Columbia Counfty
Cﬂ.lLEthﬂnsc,_Eﬂ.jBﬂ._mamshnLg,_EA_ll&lﬁ_to enforce the court judgment of $65,568.02 obtained by
REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC, (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an

announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICFE. OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TG PREVENT THIS SHERTFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

I. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

(215) 563-7000,



2, You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition  asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney. )

YOI MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YQUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN

IETHE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. Ifthe Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000, '

2. Youmay be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may cal] (814) 272-9350.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be cntitled to a share of the money which was paid for yvour housc. A proposcd schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office,
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getling your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



ALL those two certain lots of land tying and being situate on the northerly side
of First Avenue in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pcunsylvania, bonded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the southwesterly comer of Lot Number Six [Hundred F orly-five
(645) this being the west side of the fifth lot west of Eaton Strect on the northerly
side of First Avenue and a portion of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company
addition to the Borough of Berwick, which was formerly the Ferris Farm ( Sec plol

or plan recorded at Recorder’s Office at Bloomsburg in Miscellancous Book 8 Page
366); '

THENCE 1n a northerly direction along Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five
(645) a distance of One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to a fifteen (15) foot alley;

THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of Sixty-nine and
eight-tenths (69.8) feel Lo the land of William Fairchild, dececased;

THENCE in a southwesterly direction along the William Fairchild land, A
DISTANCE OF Onc Hundred Seventy-onc and twenty-seven one hundredths
(171.27) fcet to First Avenue;

THENCE in an easterly direction along First Avenue a distance of Ninety-two
and two-tenths (92.2) feet to the place of beginning.
“BEING Id(;"tS_Nunlber Six Hundred Forty-six (646) and Six Hundred Forty-seven
(647), and,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN JOHUN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, BY DEED FROM JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, DATED 6/15/00 AND RECORDED 12/28/00 IN BOOK 2000

PAGE 11862.

PARCEL# 04.D-06-1
PROPERTY BEING KNOWN AS 1617 FIRST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 180063



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon er attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever

is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without

liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriffs sale thereof.
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T
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{Attorney for Plaintiff{s)

0.____.__, the Sheniff is

WAIVER OF INSURANCE -Now, .____________

hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

cxecution by insurance, which insurunce is hereby waived.

—
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J
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.
Sir: — There will be placed in
your hands

for service a Writ of ......_ EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE). ..., styled as

follows: REGIONS. MORTGAGE, INC. vs JOHN.T. ROESNER .and
LINDA L ROESNER

The defendant will be found at 602 EAST HOWARD.STREET,
APT. 307, BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

ANVILE N

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

N

_d__.,muMﬂ.Atlomey for Plaintiff

See attached legal description ..



is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof,

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff

...(SEAL)

COLUMBIA County, Pa.

.., the Sheriff is

hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

cxecution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

~
-
<<
[43]
w
R

Sir: — There will be placed in

your hands

20

L

for service a Writ of ______ EXECUTION(REAL ESTATE}..___, styled as

foliows: REGIONS. MORTGAGE, INC. vs JOHN.T. ROESNER and
LINDA . ROESNER.

{Attorney for Plaintiffis)
€R o £ Dbk £

The defendant wilt be found at 602 EAST HOWARD STREET,
APT.. 307, BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

NN AXOUA T\ Attomey for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new decd together with Street and Number of the premises,

Plcase do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

>

WAIVER OF INSURANCE — NOW, .uiiiiiiiiiiiciiiiieas



ff herein for any loss,
le thereof,

writ may leave same without a warchman, in custody of whoever

after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN ~— Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plainti
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sa

-property under within
is found in possession,

e 200

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff

...(SEAL)

COLUMBILA Countly, Pa.

_., the Sheriff is

hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waiw’gd.

(SEAL)

Sir: — There will be placed in

your hands

L20.

for service a Writof . . EXECUTION(REAL ESTATE) ___, styled as

follows: REGIONS.MORTGAGE, INC. vs JOHN.T.ROESNER and
LINDA J. ROESNER

{ Attorncy for Plaintiff(s)
‘ ‘/ i .h...-..,\. . ;‘:._. nl,..':.‘.'lt;:/l,:"

The defendant will be found at 602 EAST HOWARD STREET,
APT. 307, BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

OBx 0

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. Tt real estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the oid deed or mortgage.

_Attorney for Plaintiff

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now, ... oeeriis



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

tchman, 1h custody of whoever
h levy or attachment, without

ch deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff hercin for any loss,

of any such property before sheriff’s saie thereof.

property under within writ may leave same without a wa

is found in possession, after notifying such person of suc

liability o the part of su
destruction or removal

..(SEAL)

{Attorney for Plaintiff{s)

., the Sheriff is

hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waivgd.

220

WAIVER OF INSURANCE — Now, ...
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sher:fl
COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in
your hands

for service a Writof . EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) .., styled as
follows: REGIONS. MORTGAGE, INC. vs IOHN.T. ROESNER and
LINDA J. ROESNER

The defendant will be found at 602 EAST HOWARD STREET,
APT. 307, BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

________________ _Attorney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattcls shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheniff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custedy of whoever
1s found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff hercin for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such propetty before sheriff’s sale thereof.

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff

-....(SEAL)

COLUMBIA County, Pa,

.., the Sheriff is

hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

(SEAL)

Sir: — There will be placed in

your hands

L 200

for service a Writof ... EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) ., styled as

follows: REGIONS MORTGAGE,INC. vs JOHN.T.. ROESNLR and
LINDA L. ROESNER

{Attorney for Plaintiff{s)

The defendant wili be [ound at 602 EAST HOWARD.STREET
APT. 307, BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants wil! be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premiscs.

Plcase do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

i

. Attorney for Plaintiff

WAIVER OF INSURANCE —Now, ... .o



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sher ff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever

is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff

....(SEAL)

COLUMBIA County, Pa.

., the Sheriff is

—
w]
-,
SR}
%]
-—

Sir: - There will be placed in

your hands

220

\

for scrvice a Writof ... EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) ..., styled as

follows: REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC. vs JOHN T. ROESNER and
LINDA L. ROESNER

{Attomey for Plaintiff(s)

The defendant will be found at 602 EAST HOWARD.STREET,
APT. 307, BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

M R CAttomey for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be tevied upon. Ifreal estate
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shalt
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

3

hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

WAIVER OF INSURANCE — NOW, woiieieceeeemirereneenns

See attached legal deseription.



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever

is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

destruction or remaval of any such property before sheriff™s sale thereof.

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff

...(SEAL)

COLUMBIA County, Pa.

., the Sheriff is

hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

—
)
o
25
vl
p—

Sir: — There will be placed in

your hands

S 20

for service a Writ of ___ EXECUTION (REAL ESTATLE) ____, styled as

[y

follows: REGIONS MORTGAGE, INC. vs IOHN.T. ROESNER and
LINDA J.ROESNER

{Attorney for Plaintiff(s)
Tia ..‘.....l-..m- A-':m. nl,.::..‘.'-r-\c-‘f-.:\-

The defendant will be found at 6072 EAST HOWARD.STREET,
AP 307, BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

W O

If Writ ol Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or morigage.

N

5

. Attorney for Plaintiff

1

WAIVER OF INSURANCE — Now, ... ...



ALL those two certain lots of land lying and being situnate on the northerly side
of First Avenue in the Borough of Berwick, Counly of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bonded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five
(645) this being the west side of the [ifth lot west of Baton Street on the northerly
side of First Avenue and a portion of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company
addition to the Borough of Berwick, which was formerly the Ferris Farm ( Sce plot

or plan recorded at Recorder’s Office at Bloomsburg in Miscellaneous Book 8 Page
366),

THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five
(645) a distance of One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to a fiftecn (15) foot alley;

THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of Six ty-mine and
eight-tenths (69.8) feet to the land of William Fairchild, deceased,;

THENCE in a southwesterly direction along the William Fairchild land, A
DISTANCE OF One Hundred Seventy-one and twenty-seven onc hundredths
(171.27) feet to First Avenue;

THENCE in an easterly direction along First Avenue a distance of Nincty-two
and two-tenths (92.2) fect to the place of beginning.

“BEING LomtsﬂNumbcr Six Hundred Forty-six (646) and Six Hundred F orty-seven
(647), and,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, BY DEED FROM JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, DATED 6/15/00 AND RECORDED 12/28/00 IN BOOK 2000

PAGE 11862.

PARCEL# 04.D-06-1
PROPERTY BEING KNOWN AS 1617 FIRST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18063



ALL those two certain lots of land lying and being situatc on the northerly side
of First Avenue in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bonded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five
(645) this being the west side of the fifth lot west of Eaton Street on the northerly
side of First Avenue and a portion of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company
addition to the Borough of Berwick, which was formerly the Ferris Farm ( Sce plot

or plan recorded at Recorder’s Office at Bloomsburg in Miscellaneous Book 8 Page
366), -

THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five
(645) a distance of One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to a fifteen {15} foot alley;

THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of Sixty-nine and
eight-tenths (69.8) feet to the land of William Fairchild, deceascd,;

THENCE in a southwesterly direction along the William Fairchild land, A
DISTANCE OF One Hundred Seventy-one and twenty-seven one hundredths
(171.27) feet to First Avenue;

THENCE in an easterly direction along First Avenue a distance of Nincty-two
and two-tenths (92.2) feet 1o the place of beginning.

BEING qutsMNumber Six Hundred Forty-six (646) and Six Hundred Forty-seven
(647), and,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN T. RGESNER AND LINDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, BY DEED FROM JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, DATED 6/15/00 AND RECORDED 12/28/00 IN BOOK 2000

PAGE 11862.

PARCEL# 04.D-006-1
PROPERTY BEING KNOWN AS 1617 FIRST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 8063



ALL those two certain lots of land lying and being situate on the northerly side
of First Avenue in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Statc of
Pennsylvania, bonded and described as follows, to-wil;

BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five
(645) this being the west side of the fifth lot west of Ealon Street on the northerly
side of First Avenuc and a portion of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company
addition to the Borough of Berwick, which was formerly the Ferris Farm { See plot

or plan recorded at Recorder’s Office at Bloomsburg in Miscellaneous Book 8 Page
3606);

THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five
(645) a distance of One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to a fifteen (15) foot alley;

THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of Sixty-nine and
eight-tenths (69.8) feet to the land of William Fairchild, deceased:;

THENCE in a southwesterly direction along the William Fairchild land, A
DISTANCE OF One Hundred Seventy-one and twenty-seven one hundredths
(171.27) feet to First Avenue;

THENCE in an easterly direction along First Avenue a distance of Ninety-two
and two-tenths (92.2) feet to the place of beginning.

“BEING I,étS_N umber Six Hundred Forty-six (646) and Six Hundred Forty-seven
(647), and,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, BY DEED FROM JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, DATED 6/15/00 AND RECORDED 12/28/00 IN BOOK 2000

PAGE 11862.

PARCEL# 04.D-06-1 :
PROPERTY BEING KNOWN AS 1617 FIRST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18063



ALL those two certain lots of land lying and being situate on the northerly side
of First Avenue in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bonded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the southwesterly comer of ot Number Six Hundred Forty-five
(645) this being the west side of the fifth lot west of Eaton Street on the northerty
side of First Avenuc and a portion of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company
addition to the Borough of Berwick, which was formerly the Forris Farm ( Sce plot
or plan recorded at Recorder’s Office at Bloomsburg in Miscellaneous Book 8 Page
3606);

THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five
(645) a distance of One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to a fifteen (15) foot alley;

THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of Sixty-nine and
cight-tenths (69.8) feet to the land of Williarn Fairchild, deceased;

THENCE in a southwesterly directton along the William Fairchild land, A
DISTANCE OF Onc¢ Hundred Seventy-one and twenty-seven one hundredths
(171.27} fect to First Avenue;

THENCE in an easterly direction along First Avenuc a distance of Ninety-two
and two-tenths (92.2) feet to the place of beginning.

“BEING [bts_N umber Six Hundred Forty-six (646) and Six Hundred Forty-seven
(647), and,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA ],
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, BY DEED FROM JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, DATED 6/15/00 AND RECORDED 12/28/00 IN BOOK 2000

PAGE 11862.

PARCEL# 04.D-06-1 :
PROPERTY BEING KNOWN AS 1617 FIRST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18063



ALL those two certain lots of land lying and being situate on the northerly side
of First Avenue in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bonded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the southwesterly comer of Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five
(645} this being the west side of the fifth lot west of Eaton Street on fhe northerly
side ol First Avenue and a portion of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company
addition to the Borough of Berwick, which was formerly the Ferris Farm { See plot
or plan recorded at Recorder’s Office at Bloomsburg in Miscellaneous Book 8 Page
3606);

THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot Number Six Hundred F orty-five
(645} a distance of One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to a fifteen {15} foot alley;

THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of Sixty-nine and
eight-tenths (69.8) feet to the land of William Fairchild, deceascd;

THENCE in a southwesterly direction along the William Fairchild fand, A
DISTANCE OF One Hundred Seventy-one and twenty-seven onc hundredths
(171.27) feet to First Avenue;

THENCE in an easterly direction along First Avenue a distance of Ninety-two
and two-tenths (92.2) feet to the place of beginning.

“BEING Lclantsq Nurnber Six Hundred Forty-six (646) and Six Hundred Forty-seven
(647), and,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, BY DEED FROM JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, DATED 6/15/00 AND RECORDED 12/28/00 IN BOOK 2000

PAGE 11862.

PARCEL# 04.D-06-1 : |
PROPERTY BEING KNOWN AS 1617 FIRST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18063



ALL those two certain lots of land lying and being situale on the northerly side
of First Avenue in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bonded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five
(645) this being the west side of the fifth lot west of Eaton Street on the northerly
side of First Avenue and a portion of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company
addition to the Borough of Berwick, which was formerly the Ferris Farm ( See plot

or plan recorded at Recorder’s Office at Bloomsburg in Miscellaneous Book 8 Page
360); -

THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot Number Six Hundred F orty-five
(645) a distance of One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to a fifteen (15) foot alley;

THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of Sixty-nine and
eight-tenths (69.8) feet to the land of William Fairchild, deceased; :

THENCE 1n a southwesterly direction along the William Fairchild land, A
DISTANCE OF One Hundred Seventy-one and twenty-seven one hundredths
(171.27) feet to First Avenuc;

THENCE in an casterly direction along First Avenue a distance of Ninety-two
and two-tenths (92.2) feet to the place of beginning.

“BEING Lc‘)isﬂNumber Six Hundred Forty-six (646) and Six Hundred Forty-seven _
{647), and,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, BY DEED FROM JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, DATED 6/15/00 AND RECORDED 12/28/00 IN BOOK 2000
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ALL those two cerlain lots of land lying and being situate on the northerly side
of First Avenue in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bonded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five
(645) this being the west side of the fifth lot west of Eaton Street on the northerly
side of First Avenue and a portion of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company
addition to the Borough of Berwick, which was formerly the Ferris Farm ( See plot
or plan recorded at Recorder’s Office al Bloomsburg in Miscellaneous Book § Page
3606);

THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five
(645) a distance of One Hundred Sixty (160) fect to a fifieen (15) foot alley;

THENCE in a weslerly direction along said alley a distance of Sixty-nine and
eight-tenths (69.8) fect to the land of William Fairchild, deceased; :

THENCE in a southwesterly direction along the William Fairchild land, A
DISTANCE OF One Hundred Seventy-one and twently-seven one hundredths
(171.27) feet to First Avenue; '

THENCE in an easterly direction along First Avenue a distance of Ninety-two
and two-tenths (92.2) feet to the place of beginning.

“BEING Lc;tstumbcr Six Hundred Forty-six (646) and Six Hundred Forly-seven
(647), and,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA T.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, BY DEED FROM JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, DATED 6/15/00 AND RECORDED 12/28/00 IN BOOK 2000
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AlLL those two certain ots of land tying and being situate on the northerly side
of First Avenue in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bonded and described as (ollows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot Number Six Hundred Fo rty-five
(645) this being the west side of the fifih lot west of Eaton Street on the northerly
side of First Avenue and a portion of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company
addition to the Borough of Berwick, which was formerly the Ferris Farm ( Sce plot
or plan recorded at Recorder’s Office at Bloomsburg in Miscellancous Book 8 Pagc
366);

THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five
(645) a distance of One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to a fifteen (15} foot alley;

THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of Sixty-nine and
eight-tenths (69.8) fect fo the and of William Fairchild, deceased; :

THENCE in a southwesterly direction along the William Fairchild land, A
DISTANCE OF One Hundred Seventy-one and twenty-seven one hundredths
(171.27) feet to First Avenue;

THENCE in an easterly direction along First Avenue a distance of Ninety-two
and two-tenths (92.2) feet to e place of beginning.
“BEING Ldis“Numbcr Six Hundred Forty-six (646) and Six Hundred Forty-seven
(647), and,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED INJOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, BY DEED FROM JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, DATED 6/15/00 AND RECORDED 12/28/00 IN BOOK 2000

PAGE 11862,
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ALL those two cerlain fots of land lying and being situate on the northerly side
of First Avenue in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bonded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the southwesterly comer of Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five
(645) this being the west side of the (ifth lot west of Eaton Street o the northerly
side of First Avenue and a portion of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company
addition to the Borough of Berwick, which was formerly the Ferris Farm { Sce plot

or plan recorded at Recorder’s Office at Bloomsburg in Miscellaneous Book 8 Page
3606);

THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot Number Six Hundred FYorty-five
(645) a distance of One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to a fifteen {15} foot alley;

THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of Sixty-nine and
eight-tenths (69.8) feet to the tand of William Fairchild, deceased,

THENCE in a southwesterly direction along the William Fairchild land, A
DISTANCE OF One Hundred Seventy-one and twenty-scven one hundredths
{171.27) fect to First Avenue;

THENCE in an easterly direction along First Avenue a distance of Ninety-two
and two-tenths (92.2) feet to the place of beginning.

“BEING Lc;isgNulnber Six Hundred Forty-six (646) and Six Hundred Forty-seven
(647), and,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, BY DEED FROM JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, DATED 6/15/00 AND RECORDED 12/28/60 IN BOOK 2000
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ALL those two certain lots of land lying and being situate on the northerly side
of First Avenue in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bonded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the southwesterly comer of Lot Number Six Hundred Forty-five
(645) this being the west side of the fifth lot west of Eaton Strect on the northerly
side of First Avenue and a portion of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company
addition to the Borough of Berwick, which was formerly the Ferris Farm ( See plot
or plan recorded at Recorder’s Office at Bloomsburg in Miscellancous Book 8 Page
366);

THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot Number Six Hundred F orty-five
(645} a distance of One IHundred Sixty ( 160) feet to a fifteen (15) foot alley;

THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of Sixty-nine and
cight-tenths (69.8) fect to the land of William Fairchild, deceased; :

THENCE in a southwesterly direction along the William Fairchild land, A
DISTANCE OF One Hundred Seventy-one and twenty-seven onc hundredths
(171.27) fect to First Avenue;

THENCE in an casterly direction along First Avenue a distance of Ninety-two
and two-tenths (92.2) fect to the place of beginning.
“BEING Lc;ts’Number Six Hundred Forty-six (646) and Six Hundred Forty-seven
(647), and,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, BY DEED FROM JOHN T. ROESNER AND LINDA J.
ROESNER, HIS WIFE, DATED 6/15/00 AND RECORDED 12/28/00 IN BOOK 2000

PAGE 11862,
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